»   KZE-tank FS-MO-KZE
concentrate storage tank
FS-MO-KZEK
The short-time heating (KZE) is a
successful method for the preser-
vation of fruit and vegetable juices.
During the heating, the liquid is
heated up to a temperature of about
70–80 °C and the temperature is
maintained for a few seconds. After
the cooling, the juice is stored in ste-
rilised KZE-tanks. The extremly short
heating largely maintains the juice’s
aroma, vitamins and ingredients.
The storage in the tanks is carried
out through the blanketing with
sterile air or nitrogen.
The FS-MO-KZE is suited for the
storage of juices with a maximum
density of 1.1 kg/dm3 at an operating
pressure up to 0.5 bar for the blan-
keting with nitrogen or sterile air.
For the optimal storage of the con-
centrate in pressureless conditions
use the FS-MO-KZEK.
Welded manhole with swivelling
handle, for steaming as sterile
tank and processing tank
90
STANDARD EQUIPMENT KZE TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK
›  Tank top made of stainless steel
1.4301 (V2A), surface Illd / Illc
›  Tank shells made of stainless
steel 1.4301 (V2A), surface
Illd / Illc
›  Tank bottom made of
stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A),
surface Illd / Illc
›   Vaulted dimensionally stable
tank top with lifting lugs and
ladder safety bar
›  Free-standing on welded-on
legs – perfect stability and
force transmission into the
tank shell
SAMPLING
›  Weld-on thread NW 20
DIN 11851 (for the installation
of the sample tap)
MANHOLE
›   Welded stable man hole neck
340 x 440 mm LW
›   Door with swivelling
handle and toggle nut
RACKING OUTLET
›   Reinforcing plate with drilled
hole ø 48 mm for weld-on
thread NW 40 or
NW 50 DIN 11851
BOTTOM OUTLET
›   Vaulted, stable tank bottom,
in bottom centre with forward
drawn discharge pipe and out-
let with thread NW 50 DIN 11851
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
9190
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 1,600 MM
DIMENSIONS OF KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK
Legend:
h1 = Tank height
h2 = Outlet height discharge height
h6 = Shell height
D1 = Overall height
Hges = Total height
h2
Diameter ø
H
ei
gh
t h
1
H
ei
gh
t h
6
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE Order No. KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
2,600 1,600 2,007 255 1,000 2,420 FS-MO-160-02600-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-02600-KZEK 8 x M20
3,100 1,600 2,257 255 1,250 2,575 FS-MO-160-03100-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-03100-KZEK 8 x M20
3,600 1,600 2,507 255 1,500 2,760 FS-MO-160-03600-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-03600-KZEK 8 x M20
4,100 1,600 2,757 255 1,750 2,970 FS-MO-160-04100-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-04100-KZEK 8 x M20
4,500 1,600 3,007 255 2,000 3,190 FS-MO-160-04500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-04500-KZEK 8 x M20
5,000 1,600 3,257 255 2,250 3,420 FS-MO-160-05000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-05000-KZEK 8 x M20
5,500 1,600 3,507 255 2,500 3,655 FS-MO-160-05500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-05500-KZEK 8 x M20
6,000 1,600 3,757 255 2,750 3,890 FS-MO-160-06000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-06000-KZEK 8 x M20
6,500 1,600 4,007 255 3,000 4,130 FS-MO-160-06500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-06500-KZEK 8 x M20
7,000 1,600 4,257 255 3,250 4,375 FS-MO-160-07000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-07000-KZEK 8 x M20
7,500 1,600 4,507 255 3,500 4,620 FS-MO-160-07500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-07500-KZEK 8 x M20
8,000 1,600 4,757 255 3,750 4,860 FS-MO-160-08000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-08000-KZEK 8 x M20
8,500 1,600 5,007 255 4,000 5,110 FS-MO-160-08500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-08500-KZEk 8 x M20
9,000 1,600 5,257 255 4,250 5,355 FS-MO-160-09000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-09000-KZEK 8 x M20
9,500 1,600 5,507 255 4,500 5,600 FS-MO-160-09500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-09500-KZEK 8 x M20
10,000 1,600 5,757 255 4,750 5,855 FS-MO-160-10000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-160-10000-KZEK 8 x M20
D
1
92
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 1,800 MM
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 2,000 MM
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE Order No. KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
4,400 2,000 2,140 255 1,000 2,620 FS-MO-200-04400-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-04400-KZEK 8 x M24
5,200 2,000 2,390 255 1,250 2,810 FS-MO-200-05200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-05200-KZEK 8 x M24
6,000 2,000 2,640 255 1,500 3,010 FS-MO-200-06000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-06000-KZEK 8 x M24
6,700 2,000 2,890 255 1,750 3,230 FS-MO-200-06700-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-06700-KZEK 8 x M24
7,500 2,000 3,140 255 2,000 3,430 FS-MO-200-07500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-07500-KZEK 8 x M24
8,300 2,000 3,390 255 2,250 3,640 FS-MO-200-08300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-08300-KZEK 8 x M24
9,000 2,000 3,640 255 2,500 3,860 FS-MO-200-09000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-09000-KZEK 8 x M24
9,800 2,000 3,890 255 2,750 4,090 FS-MO-200-09800-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-09800-KZEK 8 x M24
10,600 2,000 4,140 255 3,000 4,320 FS-MO-200-10600-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-10600-KZEK 8 x M24
11,300 2,000 4,390 255 3,250 4,555 FS-MO-200-11300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-11300-KZEK 8 x M24
12,000 2,000 4,640 255 3,500 4,795 FS-MO-200-12000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-12000-KZEK 8 x M24
12,800 2,000 4,890 255 3,750 5,035 FS-MO-200-12800-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-12800-KZEK 8 x M24
13,600 2,000 5,140 255 4,000 5,280 FS-MO-200-13600-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-13600-KZEK 8 x M24
14,400 2,000 5,390 255 4,250 5,520 FS-MO-200-14400-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-14400-KZEK 8 x M24
15,200 2,000 5,640 255 4,500 5,760 FS-MO-200-15200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-15200-KZEK 8 x M24
16,000 2,000 5,890 255 4,750 6,010 FS-MO-200-16000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-16000-KZEK 8 x M24
16,700 2,000 6,140 255 5,000 6,250 FS-MO-200-16700-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-16700-KZEK 8 x M24
17,500 2,000 6,390 255 5,250 6,495 FS-MO-200-17500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-17500-KZEK 8 x M24
18,200 2,000 6,640 255 5,500 6,750 FS-MO-200-18200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-18200-KZEK 8 x M24
19,000 2,000 6,890 255 5,750 6,995 FS-MO-200-19000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-19000-KZEK 8 x M24
19,900 2,000 7,140 255 6,000 7,245 FS-MO-200-19900-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-200-19900-KZEK 8 x M24
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE Order No. KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
3,500 1,800 2,137 255 1,000 2,525 FS-MO-180-03500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-03500-KZEK 8 x M20
4,200 1,800 2,387 255 1,250 2,725 FS-MO-180-04200-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-04200-KZEK 8 x M20
4,800 1,800 2,637 255 1,500 2,930 FS-MO-180-04800-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-04800-KZEK 8 x M20
5,400 1,800 2,887 255 1,750 3,150 FS-MO-180-05400-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-05400-KZEK 8 x M20
6,000 1,800 3,137 255 2,000 3,365 FS-MO-180-06000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-06000-KZEK 8 x M20
6,700 1,800 3,387 255 2,250 3,585 FS-MO-180-06700-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-06700-KZEK 8 x M20
7,300 1,800 3,637 255 2,500 3,815 FS-MO-180-07300-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-07300-KZEK 8 x M20
7,900 1,800 3,887 255 2,750 4,050 FS-MO-180-07900-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-07900-KZEK 8 x M20
8,500 1,800 4,137 255 3,000 4,285 FS-MO-180-08500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-08500-KZEK 8 x M20
9,100 1,800 4,387 255 3,250 4,525 FS-MO-180-09100-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-09100-KZEK 8 x M20
9,800 1,800 4,637 255 3,500 4,765 FS-MO-180-09800-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-09800-KZEK 8 x M20
10,400 1,800 4,887 255 3,750 5,010 FS-MO-180-10400-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-10400-KZEK 8 x M20
11,000 1,800 5,137 255 4,000 5,250 FS-MO-180-11000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-11000-KZEK 8 x M20
11,600 1,800 5,387 255 4,250 5,495 FS-MO-180-11600-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-11600-KZEK 8 x M20
12,200 1,800 5,637 255 4,500 5,740 FS-MO-180-12200-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-12200-KZEK 8 x M20
12,800 1,800 5,887 255 4,750 5,990 FS-MO-180-12800-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-12800-KZEK 8 x M20
13,500 1,800 6,137 255 5,000 6,235 FS-MO-180-13500-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-13500-KZEK 8 x M20
14,000 1,800 6,387 255 5,250 6,485 FS-MO-180-14000-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-14000-KZEK 8 x M20
14,600 1,800 6,637 255 5,500 6,735 FS-MO-180-14600-KZE 8 x M20 FS-MO-180-14600-KZEK 8 x M20
9392
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 2,400 MM
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 2,200 MM
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
8,900 2,400 2,770 255 1,500 3,285 FS-MO-240-08900-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-08900-KZEK 8 x M24
10,000 2,400 3,020 255 1.750 3,480 FS-MO-240-10000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-10000-KZEK 8 x M24
11,200 2,400 3,270 255 2.000 3,680 FS-MO-240-11200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-11200-KZEK 8 x M24
12,300 2,400 3,520 255 2,250 3,890 FS-MO-240-12300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-12300-KZEK 8 x M24
13,400 2,400 3,770 255 2,500 4,100 FS-MO-240-13400-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-13400-KZEK 8 x M24
14,500 2,400 4,020 255 2,750 4,320 FS-MO-240-14500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-14500-KZEK 8 x M24
15,500 2,400 4,270 255 3,000 4,540 FS-MO-240-15500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-15500-KZEK 8 x M24
16,500 2,400 4,520 255 3,250 4,765 FS-MO-240-16500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-16500-KZEK 8 x M24
17,900 2,400 4,770 255 3,500 4,990 FS-MO-240-17900-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-17900-KZEK 8 x M24
19,000 2,400 5,020 255 3,750 5,225 FS-MO-240-19000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-19000-KZEK 8 x M24
20,000 2,400 5,270 255 4,000 5,460 FS-MO-240-20000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-20000-KZEK 8 x M24
21,000 2,400 5,520 255 4,250 5,700 FS-MO-240-21000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-21000-KZEK 8 x M24
22,400 2,400 5,770 255 4,500 5,940 FS-MO-240-22400-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-22400-KZEK 8 x M24
23,500 2,400 6,020 255 4,750 6,180 FS-MO-240-23500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-23500-KZEK 10 x M24
24,500 2,400 6,270 255 5,000 6,420 FS-MO-240-24500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-240-24500-KZEK 10 x M24
25,500 2,400 6,520 255 5,250 6,665 FS-MO-240-25500-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-240-25500-KZEK 10 x M24
26,800 2,400 6,770 255 5,500 6,905 FS-MO-240-26800-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-240-26800-KZEK 10 x M24
28,000 2,400 7,020 255 5,750 7,150 FS-MO-240-28000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-240-28000-KZEK 10 x M24
29,000 2,400 7,270 255 6,000 7,395 FS-MO-240-29000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-240-29000-KZEK 10 x M24
30,000 2,400 7,520 255 6,250 7,640 FS-MO-240-30000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-240-30000-KZEK 10 x M24
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
7,500 2,200 2,690 255 1,500 3,130 FS-MO-220-07500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-07500-KZEK 8 x M24
8,400 2,200 2,940 255 1,750 3,330 FS-MO-220-08400-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-08400-KZEK 8 x M24
9,200 2,200 3,190 255 2,000 3,536 FS-MO-220-09200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-09200-KZEK 8 x M24
10,200 2,200 3,440 255 2,250 3,750 FS-MO-220-10200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-10200-KZEK 8 x M24
11,000 2,200 3,690 255 2,500 3,965 FS-MO-220-11000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-11000-KZEK 8 x M24
12,000 2,200 3,940 255 2,750 4,185 FS-MO-220-12000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-12000-KZEK 8 x M24
13,000 2,200 4,190 255 3,000 4,410 FS-MO-220-13000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-13000-KZEK 8 x M24
14,000 2,200 4,440 255 3,250 4,640 FS-MO-220-14000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-14000-KZEK 8 x M24
15,000 2,200 4,690 255 3,500 4,875 FS-MO-220-15000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-15000-KZEK 8 x M24
16,000 2,200 4,940 255 3,750 5,110 FS-MO-220-16000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-16000-KZEK 8 x M24
16,800 2,200 5,190 255 4,000 5,350 FS-MO-220-16800-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-16800-KZEK 8 x M24
17,500 2,200 5,440 255 4,250 5,590 FS-MO-220-17500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-17500-KZEK 8 x M24
18,500 2,200 5,690 255 4,500 5,830 FS-MO-220-18500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-18500-KZEK 8 x M24
19,500 2,200 5,940 255 4,750 6,075 FS-MO-220-19500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-19500-KZEK 8 x M24
20,500 2,200 6,190 255 5,000 6,320 FS-MO-220-20500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-20500-KZEK 8 x M24
21,500 2,200 6,440 255 5,250 6,560 FS-MO-220-21500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-21500-KZEK 8 x M24
22,500 2,200 6,690 255 5,500 6,810 FS-MO-220-22500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-22500-KZEK 8 x M24
23,500 2,200 6,940 255 5,750 7,055 FS-MO-220-23500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-23500-KZEK 10 x M24
24,500 2,200 7,190 255 6,000 7,300 FS-MO-220-24500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-24500-KZEK 10 x M24
25,000 2,200 7,440 255 6,250 7,545 FS-MO-220-25000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-220-25000-KZEK 10 x M24
94
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEKØ 2,600 MM
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 2,800 MM
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
10,800 2,600 2,860 255 1,500 3,480 FS-MO-260-10800-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-10800-KZEK 8 x M24
12,200 2,600 3,110 255 1,750 3,670 FS-MO-260-12200-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-12200-KZEK 8 x M24
13,500 2,600 3,360 255 2,000 3,865 FS-MO-260-13500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-13500-KZEK 8 x M24
14,500 2,600 3,610 255 2,250 4,070 FS-MO-260-14500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-14500-KZEK 8 x M24
16,000 2,600 3,860 255 2,500 4,280 FS-MO-260-16000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-16000-KZEK 8 x M24
17,300 2,600 4,110 255 2,750 4,490 FS-MO-260-17300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-17300-KZEK 8 x M24
18,500 2,600 4,360 255 3,000 4,710 FS-MO-260-18500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-18500-KZEK 8 x M24
20,000 2,600 4,610 255 3,250 4,930 FS-MO-260-20000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-20000-KZEK 8 x M24
21,300 2,600 4,860 255 3,500 5,150 FS-MO-260-21300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-21300-KZEK 8 x M24
22,500 2,600 5,110 255 3,750 5,375 FS-MO-260-22500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-22500-KZEK 8 x M24
24,000 2,600 5,360 255 4,000 5,610 FS-MO-260-24000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-24000-KZEK 8 x M24
25,300 2,600 5,610 255 4,250 5,845 FS-MO-260-25300-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-260-25300-KZEK 8 x M24
26,500 2,600 5,860 255 4.500 6,080 FS-MO-260-26500-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-260-26500-KZEK 10 x M24
28,000 2,600 6,110 255 4,750 6,320 FS-MO-260-28000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-260-28000-KZEK 10 x M24
29,000 2,600 6,360 255 5,000 6,560 FS-MO-260-29000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-260-29000-KZEK 10 x M24
30,500 2,600 6,610 255 5,250 6,800 FS-MO-260-30500-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-260-30500-KZEK 10 x M24
32,000 2,600 6,860 255 5,500 7,040 FS-MO-260-32000-KZE 10 x M24 FS-MO-260-32000-KZEK 10 x M24
33,000 2,600 7,110 255 5,750 7,290 FS-MO-260-33000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-33000-KZEK 10 x M30
34,500 2,600 7,360 255 6,000 7,530 FS-MO-260-34500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-34500-KZEK 10 x M30
36,000 2,600 7,665 255 6,250 7,830 FS-MO-260-36000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-36000-KZEK 10 x M30
37,000 2,600 7,915 255 6,500 8,075 FS-MO-260-37000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-37000-KZEK 10 x M30
38,500 2,600 8,165 255 6,750 8,320 FS-MO-260-38500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-38500-KZEK 10 x M30
40,000 2,600 8,415 255 7,000 8,565 FS-MO-260-40000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-260-40000-KZEK 10 x M30
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
12,500 2,800 2,890 255 1,500 3,630 FS-MO-280-12500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-12500-KZEK 8 x M24
14,000 2,800 3,140 255 1,750 3,815 FS-MO-280-14000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-14000-KZEK 8 x M24
15,500 2,800 3,390 255 2,000 4,005 FS-MO-280-15500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-15500-KZEK 8 x M24
17,000 2,800 3,640 255 2,250 4,205 FS-MO-280-17000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-17000-KZEK 8 x M24
18,500 2,800 3,890 255 2,500 4,405 FS-MO-280-18500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-18500-KZEK 8 x M24
20,000 2,800 4,140 255 2,750 4,615 FS-MO-280-20000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-20000-KZEK 8 x M24
21,500 2,800 4,390 255 3,000 4,830 FS-MO-280-21500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-21500-KZEK 8 x M24
23,000 2,800 4,640 255 3,250 5,045 FS-MO-280-23000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-23000-KZEK 8 x M30
24,500 2,800 4,890 255 3,500 5,265 FS-MO-280-24500-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-24500-KZEK 8 x M30
26,000 2,800 5,140 255 3,750 5,485 FS-MO-280-26000-KZE 8 x M24 FS-MO-280-26000-KZEK 8 x M30
27,500 2,800 5,390 255 4,000 5,710 FS-MO-280-27500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-27500-KZEK 8 x M30
29,300 2,800 5,640 255 4,250 5,940 FS-MO-280-29300-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-29300-KZEK 8 x M30
31,000 2,800 5,985 255 4,500 6,265 FS-MO-280-31000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-31000-KZEK 10 x M24
32,500 2,800 6,235 255 4,750 6,495 FS-MO-280-32500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-32500-KZEK 10 x M24
34,000 2,800 6,485 255 5,000 6,730 FS-MO-280-34000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-34000-KZEK 10 x M24
35,500 2,800 6,735 255 5,250 6,965 FS-MO-280-35500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-35500-KZEK 10 x M24
37,000 2,800 6,985 255 5,500 7,205 FS-MO-280-37000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-37000-KZEK 10 x M30
38,500 2,800 7,235 255 5,750 7,445 FS-MO-280-38500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-280-38500-KZEK 10 x M30
40,000 2,800 7,485 255 6,000 7,715 FS-MO-280-40000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-280-40000-KZEK 10 x M30
41,500 2,800 7,735 255 6,250 7,955 FS-MO-280-41500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-280-41500-KZEK 10 x M30
43,000 2,800 7,985 255 6,500 8,195 FS-MO-280-43000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-280-43000-KZEK 10 x M30
45,000 2,800 8,235 255 6,750 8,440 FS-MO-280-45000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-280-45000-KZEK 12 x M30
9594
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 3,000 MM
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
12,500 3,000 2,630 255 1,000 3,510 FS-MO-300-12500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-12500-KZEK 8 x M30
14,000 3,000 2,880 255 1,250 3,675 FS-MO-300-14000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-14000-KZEK 8 x M30
16,000 3,000 3,130 255 1,500 3,855 FS-MO-300-16000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-16000-KZEK 8 x M30
17,000 3,000 3,380 255 1,750 4,040 FS-MO-300-17000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-17000-KZEK 8 x M30
19,500 3,000 3,630 255 2,000 4,230 FS-MO-300-19500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-19500-KZEK 8 x M30
21,000 3,000 3,880 255 2,250 4,430 FS-MO-300-21000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-21000-KZEK 8 x M30
23,000 3,000 4,130 255 2,500 4,630 FS-MO-300-23000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-23000-KZEK 8 x M30
24,500 3,000 4,380 255 2,750 4,840 FS-MO-300-24500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-24500-KZEK 8 x M30
27,000 3,000 4,630 255 3,000 5,050 FS-MO-300-27000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-27000-KZEK 8 x M30
28,000 3,000 4,880 255 3,250 5,270 FS-MO-300-28000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-28000-KZEK 8 x M30
30,000 3,000 5,130 255 3,500 5,490 FS-MO-300-30000-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-30000-KZEK 8 x M30
31,500 3,000 5,380 255 3,750 5,710 FS-MO-300-31500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-31500-KZEK 8 x M30
33,500 3,000 5,630 255 4,000 5,935 FS-MO-300-33500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-300-33500-KZEK 8 x M30
35,000 3,000 5,880 255 4,250 6,160 FS-MO-300-35000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-35000-KZEK 10 x M24
37,000 3,000 6,130 255 4,500 6,390 FS-MO-300-37000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-37000-KZEK 10 x M24
38,800 3,000 6,380 255 4,750 6,625 FS-MO-300-38800-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-38800-KZEK 10 x M24
40,500 3,000 6,630 255 5,000 6,860 FS-MO-300-40500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-40500-KZEK 10 x M30
42,000 3,000 6,880 255 5,250 7,095 FS-MO-300-42000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-42000-KZEK 10 x M30
44,000 3,000 7,310 255 5,500 7,335 FS-MO-300-44000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-44000-KZEK 10 x M30
45,500 3,000 7,380 255 5,750 7,575 FS-MO-300-45500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-45500-KZEK 12 x M30
47,500 3,000 7,630 255 6,000 7,815 FS-MO-300-47500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-47500-KZEK 12 x M30
49,000 3,000 7,880 255 6,250 8,060 FS-MO-300-49000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-300-49000-KZEK 12 x M30
96
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 3,200 MM
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
18,800 3,200 3,170 255 1,500 4,050 FS-MO-320-18800-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-18800-KZEK 8 x M30
20,500 3,200 3,420 255 1,750 4,235 FS-MO-320-20500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-20500-KZEK 8 x M30
22,500 3,200 3,670 255 2,000 4,425 FS-MO-320-22500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-22500-KZEK 8 x M30
24,500 3,200 3,920 255 2,250 4,620 FS-MO-320-24500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-24500-KZEK 8 x M30
26,500 3,200 4,170 255 2,500 4,820 FS-MO-320-26500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-26500-KZEK 8 x M30
28,500 3,200 4,420 255 2,750 5,025 FS-MO-320-28500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-28500-KZEK 8 x M30
30,500 3,200 4,670 255 3,000 5,235 FS-MO-320-30500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-30500-KZEK 8 x M30
32,500 3,200 4,920 255 3,250 5,445 FS-MO-320-32500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-32500-KZEK 8 x M30
34,500 3,200 5,170 255 3,500 5,725 FS-MO-320-34500-KZE 8 x M30 FS-MO-320-34500-KZEK 8 x M30
36,500 3,200 5,420 255 3,750 5,940 FS-MO-320-36500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-36500-KZEK 10 x M30
38,500 3,200 5,670 255 4,000 6,160 FS-MO-320-38500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-38500-KZEK 10 x M30
40,500 3,200 5,920 255 4,250 6,385 FS-MO-320-40500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-40500-KZEK 10 x M30
42,500 3,200 6,170 255 4,500 6,605 FS-MO-320-42500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-42500-KZEK 10 x M30
44,500 3,200 6,420 255 4,750 6,835 FS-MO-320-44500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-44500-KZEK 12 x M30
46,500 3,200 6,670 255 5,000 7,060 FS-MO-320-46500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-46500-KZEK 12 x M30
48,500 3,200 6,920 255 5,250 7,425 FS-MO-320-48500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-48500-KZEK 12 x M30
50,500 3,200 7,170 255 5,500 7,685 FS-MO-320-50500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-50500-KZEK 12 x M30
52,500 3,200 7,420 255 5,750 7,920 FS-MO-320-52500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-320-52500-KZEK 12 x M30
54,500 3,200 7,670 255 6,000 8,155 FS-MO-320-54500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-54500-KZEK 14 x M30
56,500 3,200 7,920 255 6,250 8,395 FS-MO-320-56500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-56500-KZEK 14 x M30
58,500 3,200 8,360 255 6,500 8,630 FS-MO-320-58500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-58500-KZEK 14 x M30
60,500 3,200 8,610 255 6,750 8,870 FS-MO-320-60500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-60500-KZEK 14 x M30
62,500 3,200 8,860 255 7,000 9,115 FS-MO-320-62500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-62500-KZEK 14 x M30
64,000 3,200 9,110 255 7,250 9,355 FS-MO-320-64000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-64000-KZEK 14 x M30
66,500 3,200 9,360 255 7,500 9,595 FS-MO-320-66500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-320-66500-KZEK 14 x M30
68,500 3,200 9,615 255 7,750 9,840 FS-MO-320-68500-KZE 12x M30 FS-MO-320-68500-KZEK 14 x M30
9796
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
21,500 3,400 3,260 255 1,500 4,285 FS-MO-340-21500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-21500-KZEK 10 x M30
24,000 3,400 3,510 255 1,750 4,455 FS-MO-340-24000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-24000-KZEK 10 x M30
26,000 3,400 3,760 255 2,000 4,635 FS-MO-340-26000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-26000-KZEK 10 x M30
28,000 3,400 4,010 255 2,250 4,820 FS-MO-340-28000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-28000-KZEK 10 x M30
30,500 3,400 4,260 255 2,500 5,010 FS-MO-340-30500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-30500-KZEK 10 x M30
33,000 3,400 4,510 255 2,750 5,210 FS-MO-340-33000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-33000-KZEK 10 x M30
35,000 3,400 4,760 255 3,000 5,410 FS-MO-340-35000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-35000-KZEK 10 x M30
37,500 3,400 5,010 255 3,250 5,615 FS-MO-340-37500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-37500-KZEK 10 x M30
39,500 3,400 5,260 255 3,500 5,825 FS-MO-340-39500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-39500-KZEK 10 x M30
42,000 3,400 5,490 255 3,750 6,225 FS-MO-340-42000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-42000-KZEK 10 x M30
44,000 3,400 5,740 255 4,000 6,440 FS-MO-340-44000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-44000-KZEK 10 x M30
46,500 3,400 5,990 255 4,250 6,660 FS-MO-340-46500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-46500-KZEK 12 x M30
48,500 3,400 6,240 255 4,500 6,880 FS-MO-340-48500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-48500-KZEK 12 x M30
51,000 3,400 6,695 255 4,750 7,135 FS-MO-340-51000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-51000-KZEK 12 x M30
53,000 3,400 6,945 255 5,000 7,355 FS-MO-340-53000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-340-53000-KZEK 12 x M30
55,500 3,400 7,195 255 5,250 7,580 FS-MO-340-55500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-55500-KZEK 14x M36
57,500 3,400 7,445 255 5,500 7,810 FS-MO-340-57500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-57500-KZEK 14x M36
60,000 3,400 7,695 255 5,750 8,035 FS-MO-340-60000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-60000-KZEK 14x M36
62,000 3,400 7,945 255 6,000 8,280 FS-MO-340-62000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-62000-KZEK 14x M36
64,500 3,400 8,195 255 6,250 8,515 FS-MO-340-64500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-64500-KZEK 14x M36
66,500 3,400 8,445 255 6,500 8,750 FS-MO-340-66500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-66500-KZEK 14x M36
69,000 3,400 8,695 255 6,750 8,985 FS-MO-340-69000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-69000-KZEK 14x M36
71,000 3,400 8,950 255 7,000 9,235 FS-MO-340-71000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-71000-KZEK 14x M36
73,000 3,400 9.200 255 7,250 9,480 FS-MO-340-73000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-73000-KZEK 14x M36
75,500 3,400 9,450 255 7,500 9,715 FS-MO-340-75500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-75500-KZEK 14x M36
78,000 3,400 9,700 255 7,750 9,960 FS-MO-340-78000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-340-78000-KZEK 14x M36
80,000 3,400 9,950 255 8,000 10,200 FS-MO-340-80000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-340-80000-KZEK 14x M36
82,000 3,400 10,200 255 8,250 10,445 FS-MO-340-82000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-340-82000-KZEK 14x M36
84,500 3,400 10,450 255 8,500 10,685 FS-MO-340-84500-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-340-84500-KZEK 16x M36
87,000 3,400 10,700 255 8,750 10,930 FS-MO-340-87000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-340-87000-KZEK 16x M36
89,000 3,400 10,950 255 9,000 11,175 FS-MO-340-89000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-340-89000-KZEK 16x M36
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 3,400 MM
98
KZE-TANK FS-MO-KZE / FS-MO-KZEK Ø 3,600 MM
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No. KZE HV KZE HV KZEK HV KZEK
litres mm mm mm mm mm KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1 KZE 0.5 bar, density 1.1
or 0.0 bar, density 1.37
24,500 3,600 3,340 255 1,500 4,415 FS-MO-360-24500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-24500-KZEK 10 x M30
27,000 3,600 3,590 255 1,750 4,580 FS-MO-360-27000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-27000-KZEK 10 x M30
29,500 3,600 3,840 255 2,000 4,755 FS-MO-360-29500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-29500-KZEK 10 x M30
32,000 3,600 4,090 255 2,250 4,940 FS-MO-360-32000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-32000-KZEK 10 x M30
35,000 3,600 4,320 255 2,500 5,325 FS-MO-360-35000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-35000-KZEK 10 x M30
37,500 3,600 4,570 255 2,750 5,520 FS-MO-360-37500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-37500-KZEK 10 x M30
40,000 3,600 4,820 255 3,000 5,720 FS-MO-360-40000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-40000-KZEK 10 x M30
42,500 3,600 5,070 255 3,250 5,920 FS-MO-360-42500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-42500-KZEK 10 x M30
45,000 3.600 5,320 255 3,500 6,125 FS-MO-360-45000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-45000-KZEK 10 x M30
47,500 3,600 5,570 255 3,750 6,340 FS-MO-360-47500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-47500-KZEK 10 x M30
50,000 3,600 6,040 255 4,000 6,630 FS-MO-360-50000-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-50000-KZEK 12 x M30
52,500 3,600 6,290 255 4,250 6,845 FS-MO-360-52500-KZE 10 x M30 FS-MO-360-52500-KZEK 12 x M30
55.000 3,600 6,540 255 4,500 7.060 FS-MO-360-55000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-55000-KZEK 12 x M30
57.500 3,600 6,790 255 4,750 7,280 FS-MO-360-57500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-57500-KZEK 12 x M30
60,000 3,600 7,040 255 5,000 7,505 FS-MO-360-60000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-60000-KZEK 14 x M30
62,500 3,600 7,290 255 5,250 7,730 FS-MO-360-62500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-62500-KZEK 14 x M30
65,000 3,600 7,540 255 5,500 7,955 FS-MO-360-65000-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-65000-KZEK 14 x M30
67,500 3,600 7,790 255 5,750 8,185 FS-MO-360-67500-KZE 12 x M30 FS-MO-360-67500-KZEK 14 x M36
70,000 3,600 8,040 255 6,000 8,430 FS-MO-360-70000-KZE 12 x M36 FS-MO-360-70000-KZEK 14 x M36
72,500 3,600 8,290 255 6,250 8,660 FS-MO-360-72500-KZE 12 x M36 FS-MO-360-72500-KZEK 14 x M36
75,000 3,600 8,540 255 6,500 8,895 FS-MO-360-75000-KZE 12 x M36 FS-MO-360-75000-KZEK 14 x M36
78,000 3,600 8,790 255 6,750 9,130 FS-MO-360-78000-KZE 12 x M36 FS-MO-360-78000-KZEK 14 x M36
80,000 3,600 9,040 255 7,000 9,370 FS-MO-360-80000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-80000-KZEK 14 x M36
83,000 3,600 9,290 255 7,250 9,605 FS-MO-360-83000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-83000-KZEK 14 x M36
85,500 3,600 9,540 255 7,500 9,845 FS-MO-360-85500-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-85500-KZEK 14 x M36
88,000 3,600 9,790 255 7,750 10,085 FS-MO-360-88000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-88000-KZEK 14 x M36
90,000 3,600 10,040 255 8,000 10,330 FS-MO-360-90000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-90000-KZEK 14 x M36
93,000 3,600 10,290 255 8,250 10,570 FS-MO-360-93000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-93000-KZEK 14 x M36
95,500 3,600 10,540 255 8,500 10,815 FS-MO-360-95500-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-95500-KZEK 16 x M36
98,000 3,600 10,790 255 8,750 11,055 FS-MO-360-98000-KZE 14 x M36 FS-MO-360-98000-KZEK 16 x M36
100,500 3,600 11,045 255 9,000 11,257 FS-MO-360-100500-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-100500-KZEK 16 x M36
103,000 3,600 11,295 255 9,250 11,494 FS-MO-360-103000-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-103000-KZEK 16 x M36
105,500 3,600 11,545 255 9,500 11,731 FS-MO-360-105500-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-105500-KZEK 16 x M36
108,000 3,600 11,795 255 9,750 11,970 FS-MO-360-108000-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-108000-KZEK 16 x M36
110,500 3,600 12,045 255 10,000 12,208 FS-MO-360-110500-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-110500-KZEK 16 x M36
113,000 3,600 12,295 255 10,250 12,447 FS-MO-360-113000-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-113000-KZEK 16 x M36
115,500 3,600 12,545 255 10,500 12,687 FS-MO-360-115500-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-115500-KZEK 16 x M36
118,000 3,600 12,795 255 10,750 12,926 FS-MO-360-118000-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-118000-KZEK 16 x M36
120,500 3,600 13,045 255 11,000 13,167 FS-MO-360-120500-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-120500-KZEK 16 x M36
123,000 3,600 13,295 255 11,250 13,407 FS-MO-360-123000-KZE 16 x M36 FS-MO-360-123000-KZEK 16 x M36
9998
»  Pressure tank FS-MO-8B
The pressure tank FS-MO-8B is
mostly used in the production of
sparkling wine. By default all our
pressure tanks come with an
AISI 316 tank top and are designed
for 8 bar working pressure. They
are manufactured in best Speidel
quality complying with the stringent
guidelines for pressure devices
97 / 23 / EG.
We are certified to DIN EN ISO 3834-2
and AD 2000 HP0. Before delivery,
each tank is individually tested and
approved by the TÜV, Germany’s
Technical Control Board. We make
sure by all possible means that you
can be sure!
We can deal with pressure
TÜV-test with documentation,
welded manhole with swivelling
handle + standardised tank bottoms
100
STANDARD EQUIPMENT PRESSURE TANK FOR SPARKLING WINE FS-MO
›  Tank top made of AISI 316
stainless steel, surface Illc (2B)
›  Tank shell made of AISI 304
stainless steel, surface
Illc (2B), marbled outside
›  Tank bottom made of AISI 304
stainless steel, surface Illc (2B)
›   Vaulted, stable tank top with
lifting lugs and ladder safety
bow
›   Free-standing on welded-on
box-shaped legs
› Type plate
›  Safety valve
SAMPLING
›  Weld-on thread
NW 20 DIN 11851 with sealing
cap (for the installation of the
sampling taps)
MANHOLE
›   Welded stable manhole
neck 340 x 440 mm with
reinforcement ring
›  Door with swivelling
handle and toggle nut
RACKING OUTLET
›   Reinforced plate with drilled
hole ø 48 mm (to hold flap
valve or weld-on thread
NW 50 DIN 11851)
BOTTOM OUTLET
›  Vaulted, stable tank bottom,
in bottom center with forward
drawn discharge pipe and out-
let with thread NW 50 DIN 11851
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
101100
Item Order No.
Stainless steel pressure tank FS-MO-140-8B-5200 litres
›  h1 = 4,172 mm, Hges = 4.172 (h1) + 150 (cleaning pipe)
+ approx. 100 (height compensation) = 4,422 mm
› Standard equipment as on page 101 FS-MO-140-5200-8B
Sampling  (page 138)
›  With sampling tap NW 20 DIN 11851 65583
Racking outlet (page 134)
›  Welded gland with thread NW 50 DIN 11851
›   With bevel seat valve NW 50 DIN 11851 on request
KA-120D
80738
Bottom outlet (page 134)
›  With disc valve NW 50 DIN 11851 64945
Cleaning pipe (page 149)
›  Removable cleaning spray head NW 40, H = + 150 mm
›  Perforation 360 ° with clip fastener
›   Including spray head holder with cleaning pipe pulled
down to operating height RL-40A
Pipes (page 148)
›  Ventilation pipe: stainless steel pipeline NW 25 pulled down
to operating height, connection NW 25 DIN 11851
›  Safety fittings consisting of pressure manometer, spring-loaded safety
valve, nitrogen transfer and bevel seat valve DN 25 DIN 11851
EL-100A
SA-100A
Heating and cooling jacket (page 104)
›  Double jacket B 4,0 m² with welded gland thread G 1"
for the connection to available warm water / cold water source
›  Version 1, layout 78, connection position A1 1A1
Temperature measurement (page 141)
› Bi-metal dial thermometer ø 100 mm, measuring range - 20 °C to + 60 °C
›  Length = 125 mm
›  Including welded-on sleeve for thermometer TM-140C
Fill level (page 139)
›  Mounted fill level indicator NW 10 DIN 11851 with litres scale
›  Closed version – connection between
fill level indicator and cleaning pipe FS-130I
Adjustable feet (page 146)
› With adjustable feet for tank legs (H = + approx. 100 mm) 46125
TÜV-fees (fees for German Technical Control Board)
including technical approval and documentation TÜV-001
SET-UP EXAMPLE FOR PRESSURE TANK FOR SPARKLING WINE FS-MO-8B
102
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
  ∙
  C
oo
lin
g
an
d
he
at
in
g
 ∙
 P
re
ss
ur
e
ta
nk
s
 ∙
M
as
h
st
or
ag
e
ta
nk
 ∙
Ta
nk
s
fo
r
m
ix
in
g,
 tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
an
d
st
or
ag
e
 ∙
 C
lo
se
d
ta
nk
s
 ∙
 O
pe
n
to
p
ta
nk
s
Diameter ø
H
ei
gh
t h
1
h2
80
DIMENSIONS PRESSURE TANK FOR SPARKLING WINE FS-MO-8B
Legend:
h1 = Tank height
h2 =  Discharge height bottom outlet
h6 = Shell height
D1 = Installation height
Hges = Total height
D
1
Capacity ø h1 h2 h6 D1 Order No.
litres mm mm mm mm mm
1,000 1,000 1,955 225 1,000 2,030  FS-MO-100- 1000-8B
1,200 1,000 2,205 225 1,250 2,250  FS-MO-100- 1200-8B
1,400 1,000 2,455 225 1,500 2,480  FS-MO-100- 1400-8B
1,600 1,000 2,705 225 1,750 2,720  FS-MO-100- 1600-8B
1,800 1,000 2,955 225 2,000 2,950  FS-MO-100- 1800-8B
2,000 1,000 3,205 225 2,250 3,190  FS-MO-100- 2000-8B
2,150 1,000 3,455 225 2,500 3,430  FS-MO-100- 2150-8B
1,500 1,200 2,057 225 1,000 2,170  FS-MO-120- 1500-8B
1,800 1,200 2,307 225 1,250 2,390  FS-MO-120- 1800-8B
2,100 1,200 2,557 225 1,500 2,610  FS-MO-120- 2100-8B
2,400 1,200 2,807 225 1,750 2,840  FS-MO-120- 2400-8B
2,600 1,200 3,057 225 2,000 3,070  FS-MO-120- 2600-8B
2,900 1,200 3,307 225 2,250 3,310  FS-MO-120- 2900-8B
3,200 1,200 3,557 225 2,500 3,540  FS-MO-120- 3200-8B
2,200 1,400 2,172 225 1,000 2,350  FS-MO-140- 2200-8B
2,600 1,400 2,422 225 1,250 2,560  FS-MO-140- 2600-8B
3,000 1,400 2,672 225 1,500 2,780  FS-MO-140- 3000-8B
3,400 1,400 2,922 225 1,750 3,000  FS-MO-140- 3400-8B
3,700 1,400 3,172 225 2,000 3,230  FS-MO-140- 3700-8B
4,100 1,400 3,422 225 2,250 3,460  FS-MO-140- 4100-8B
4,500 1,400 3,672 225 2,500 3,690  FS-MO-140- 4500-8B
4,900 1,400 3,922 225 2,750 3,930  FS-MO-140- 4900-8B
5,200 1,400 4,172 225 3,000 4,160  FS-MO-140- 5200-8B
3,000 1,600 2,277 225 1,000 2,520  FS-MO-160- 3000-8B
3,500 1,600 2,527 225 1,250 2,720  FS-MO-160- 3500-8B
4,000 1,600 2,777 225 1,500 2,930  FS-MO-160- 4000-8B
4,500 1,600 3,027 225 1,750 3,150  FS-MO-160- 4500-8B
5,000 1,600 3,277 225 2,000 3,370  FS-MO-160- 5000-8B
5,500 1,600 3,527 225 2,250 3,600  FS-MO-160- 5500-8B
6,000 1,600 3,777 225 2,500 3,820  FS-MO-160- 6000-8B
6,500 1,600 4,027 225 2,750 4,060  FS-MO-160- 6500-8B
7,000 1,600 4,277 225 3,000 4,290  FS-MO-160- 7000-8B
10,000 1,600 5,777 225 4,500 5,740  FS-MO-160-10000-8B
103102